Boise St. (23-6,14-2 Mountain West) -vs- UNLV (17-12,9-7 Mountain

02/26/22 at Thomas & Mack Center, Las Vegas, NV

West)

Date: 02/26/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’g‘- th%Z:P;/I, 176 Boise St. 47 39 86
Site: Thomas & Mack Center, Las Vegas, NV UNLV 41 35 76
Referees: D.G. Nelson, Tommy Nunez, Mike Scyphers
Boise St. 86
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10  Shaver Jr.,Marcus * 40 10-16 3-7 4-8 0-5 5 4 2 2 0 0 27
24  Kigab,Abu =3 34 8-12 3-4 4-10 1-5 6 4 2 1 0 1 23
02 Degenhart,Tyson * 29 4-10 2-6 0-0 3-0 3 4 1 0 0 1 10
14  Akot,Emmanuel - 35 2-3 1-2 4-4 1-5 6 0 3 3 0 1 9
33 Armus,Mladen * 19 2-5 0-0 1-3 4-1 5 2 1 1 0 1 5
12 Rice,Max 17 2-6 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 4 2 0 0 0 6
25  Milner,Lukas 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 4
23  Smith,Naje 16 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 1 2 0 0 0 2
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-58 11-24 13-25 13-25 383 19 14 8 0 4 86
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-33 54.55 % 8-16 50.00 % 3-6 50.00 %
Second Half 13-25 52.00 % 3-8 37.50 % 10-19 52.63 %
Total 31-58 53.4% 11-24 45.8 % 13-25 52.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0
UNLV 76
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Hamilton,Bryce * 27 8-17 2-8 7-8 1-4 5 4 2 4 0 0 25
14 Hamm Jr.,Royce & 31 3-7 1-3 5-5 0-4 4 4 0 1 1 0 12
00 Iwuakor,Victor * 7 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 5 0 0 0 0 4
01  Nuga,Michael X 18 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
05 McCabe,Jordan * 26 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 5 0 0 0 0
03  Williams,Donovan 26 7-10 2-4 1-3 0-2 2 2 1 4 0 0 17
12 Muoka,David 21 4-6 0-0 1-3 3-4 7 3 0 0 0 1 9
02  Webster,Justin 21  2-5 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 6
10  Gilbert,Keshon 17  0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 4 0 0 3 0
22  Baker,Josh 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-54 8-24 16-21 6-23 29 24 15 10 1 4 76
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-27 51.85% 5-11 45.45 % 8-11 72.73 %
Second Half 12-27 44.44 % 3-13 23.08 % 8-10 80.00 %
Total 26-54 48.1 % 8-24 33.3% 16-21 76.2 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 8 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 5
Points off Turnovers: 14

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Bench Points: 32

Points in the Paint: 32
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 4



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Boise St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNLV

19:36 MISS 3PTR by IWUAKOR,VICTOR
REBOUND DEF by AKOT,EMMANUEL --
GOOD 3PTR by KIGAB,ABU 19:10 3-0 V3
ASSIST by AKOT,EMMANUEL --
18:42 3-2 V1 GOOD LAYUP by IWUAKOR,VICTOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MCCABE,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by KIGAB,ABU(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:36 5-2 V3
18:27 FOUL by HAMILTON,BRYCE
18:27 TURNOVER by HAMILTON,BRYCE
GOOD LAYUP by DEGENHART,TYSON(in the paint) 18:06 7-2 V5
ASSIST by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS --
FOUL by ARMUS,MLADEN 17:52

17:52  7-3 V4 GOOD FT by IWUAKOR,VICTOR
17:52  7-4 V3 GOOD FT by IWUAKOR,VICTOR

MISS JUMPER by DEGENHART,TYSON(in the paint) 17:29
REBOUND OFF by ARMUS,MLADEN --
GOOD LAYUP by ARMUS,MLADEN(in the paint) 17:26 9-4 V5

17:16 9-7 V2 GOOD 3PTR by HAMM JR.,ROYCE
-- ASSIST by HAMILTON,BRYCE

GOOD 3PTR by KIGAB,ABU 16:55 12-7 V5
ASSIST by ARMUS,MLADEN --
16:33 TURNOVER by HAMILTON,BRYCE
GOOD 3PTR by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS 16:23 15-7 V8
ASSIST by KIGAB,ABU --
16:03 MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,BRYCE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,BRYCE
16:00 TURNOVER by HAMILTON,BRYCE
STEAL by ARMUS,MLADEN 16:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:00
16:00 SUB OUT by IWUAKOR,VICTOR
16:00 SUB OUT by NUGA,MICHAEL
16:00 SUB IN by WEBSTER,JUSTIN
16:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN
MISS JUMPER by ARMUS,MLADEN(in the paint) 15:44
REBOUND OFF by ARMUS,MLADEN --
MISS LAYUP by ARMUS,MLADEN(in the paint) 15:40
15:40 BLOCK by HAMM JR.,ROYCE
-- REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,JUSTIN
FOUL by ARMUS,MLADEN 15:38
SUB OUT by ARMUS,MLADEN 15:38
SUB IN by SMITH,NAJE 15:38
15:11 15-9 V6 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS 14:58 17-9 V8
14:41 MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS --
GOOD LAYUP by AKOT,EMMANUEL(in the paint) 14:32 19-9 V10
14:10 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS --
MISS 3PTR by DEGENHART,TYSON 14:01

o= REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN
13:45 19-12 V7 GOOD 3PTR by WEBSTER,JUSTIN
o= ASSIST by HAMILTON,BRYCE
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,NAJE 13:20
o= REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN
13:11 MISS 3PTR by HAMM JR.,ROYCE
REBOUND DEF by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS o=
GOOD JUMPER by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS 13:01 21-12 V9
13:01 FOUL by MCCABE,JORDAN



13:01 SUB OUT by MCCABE,JORDAN

13:01 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,BRYCE
13:01 SUB OUT by HAMM JR.,ROYCE
13:01 SUB IN by GILBERT,KESHON
13:01 SUB IN by MUOKA,DAVID
13:01 SUB IN by BAKER,JOSH
SUB OUT by AKOT,EMMANUEL 13:01
SUB IN by RICE,MAX 13:01
GOOD FT by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS 13:01 22-12 V10
12:38 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN
STEAL by KIGAB,ABU 12:38
GOOD 3PTR by DEGENHART, TYSON 12:32 25-12 V13
ASSIST by RICE,MAX ==
12:10 MISS 3PTR by WEBSTER,JUSTIN

== REBOUND OFF by GILBERT,KESHON
11:57 25-15 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN

11:37 FOUL by GILBERT,KESHON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:37
SUB OUT by DEGENHART, TYSON 11:37
SUB OUT by KIGAB,ABU 11:37
SUB IN by AKOT,EMMANUEL 11:37
SUB IN by ARMUS,MLADEN 11:37
MISS 3PTR by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS 11:32

-- REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,KESHON

11:20 25-17 V8 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GILBERT,KESHON

GOOD JUMPER by ARMUS,MLADEN(in the paint) 10:52 27-17 V10

10:34 MISS JUMPER by WEBSTER,JUSTIN(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by MUOKA,DAVID

10:29 27-19 V8 GOOD LAYUP by MUOKA,DAVID(in the paint)
= ASSIST by GILBERT,KESHON

TURNOVER by AKOT,EMMANUEL 10:06
10:06 STEAL by GILBERT,KESHON
09:49 27-21 V6 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:44
SUB OUT by SMITH,NAJE 09:44
SUB IN by KIGAB,ABU 09:44
TURNOVER by AKOT,EMMANUEL 09:40
09:40 STEAL by GILBERT,KESHON
FOUL by RICE,MAX 09:37
SUB IN by DEGENHART,TYSON 09:37
SUB OUT by ARMUS,MLADEN 09:37

09:31 27-24 V3 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN
-- ASSIST by BAKER,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by DEGENHART,TYSON 08:58
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:33 MISS LAYUP by MUOKA,DAVID(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS --
MISS 3PTR by RICE,MAX 08:22
REBOUND OFF by DEGENHART,TYSON --
GOOD LAYUP by DEGENHART,TYSON(in the paint) 08:16 29-24 V5

08:00 29-26 V3 GOOD JUMPER by MUOKA,DAVID(in the paint)
= ASSIST by WEBSTER,JUSTIN

FOUL by DEGENHART,TYSON 08:00
08:00 29-27 V2 GOOD FT by MUOKA,DAVID
08:00 SUB OUT by MUOKA,DAVID
08:00 SUB IN by HAMM JR.,ROYCE
MISS JUMPER by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS 07:52
== REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,KESHON
07:43 MISS 3PTR by BAKER,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by KIGAB,ABU ==
07:24 FOUL by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:24

07:24 SUB OUT by BAKER,JOSH
07:24 SUB IN by HAMILTON,BRYCE
GOOD FT by KIGAB,ABU 07:24 30-27 V3
MISS FT by KIGAB,ABU 07:24

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,BRYCE
07:07 30-29 V1 GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,BRYCE

MISS 3PTR by DEGENHART,TYSON 06:46
== REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,BRYCE
06:34 FOUL by HAMILTON,BRYCE
06:34 TURNOVER by HAMILTON,BRYCE
06:34 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,BRYCE
06:34 SUB IN by IWUAKOR,VICTOR
06:22 FOUL by IWUAKOR,VICTOR
06:21 FOUL by IWUAKOR,VICTOR
SUB OUT by AKOT,EMMANUEL 06:21
SUB IN by MILNER,LUKAS 06:21
MISS FT by KIGAB,ABU 06:21
REBOUND OFF by MILNER,LUKAS ==
GOOD 3PTR by RICE,MAX 05:43 33-29 V4
ASSIST by MILNER,LUKAS ==
05:42 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN
GOOD 3PTR by RICE,MAX 05:27 36-29 V7

05:21 36-32 V4 GOOD 3PTR by WEBSTER,JUSTIN
== ASSIST by GILBERT,KESHON

04:51 FOUL by IWUAKOR,VICTOR
04:51 SUB OUT by IWUAKOR,VICTOR
04:51 SUB IN by MUOKA,DAVID
GOOD FT by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS 04:51 37-32 V5
MISS FT by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS 04:51
REBOUND OFF by DEGENHART,TYSON =
GOOD 3PTR by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS 04:48 40-32 V8
ASSIST by DEGENHART,TYSON -
04:29 MISS LAYUP by GILBERT,KESHON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MUOKA,DAVID
FOUL by RICE,MAX 04:27
04:27 MISS FT by MUOKA,DAVID
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:27 SUB OUT by WEBSTER,JUSTIN
04:27 SUB OUT by GILBERT,KESHON
04:27 SUB OUT by HAMM JR.,ROYCE
04:27 SUB IN by NUGA,MICHAEL
04:27 SUB IN by MCCABE,JORDAN
04:27 SUB IN by HAMILTON,BRYCE
04:27 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN
04:27 SUB IN by HAMM JR.,ROYCE
04:27 MISS FT by MUOKA,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by KIGAB,ABU --
MISS 3PTR by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS 04:11
-- REBOUND DEF by MUOKA,DAVID
FOUL by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS 03:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:58
SUB OUT by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS 03:58
SUB IN by AKOT,EMMANUEL 03:58

03:58 40-33 V7 GOOD FT by HAMM JR.,ROYCE
03:58 40-34 V6 GOOD FT by HAMM JR.,ROYCE

FOUL by KIGAB,ABU 03:40
TURNOVER by KIGAB,ABU 03:40
FOUL by KIGAB,ABU 03:23

03:22 40-35 V5 GOOD FT by HAMILTON,BRYCE
03:22 40-36 V4 GOOD FT by HAMILTON,BRYCE
SUB OUT by KIGAB,ABU 03:22



SUB IN by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS

MISS JUMPER by RICE,MAX(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MILNER,LUKAS

GOOD LAYUP by MILNER,LUKAS(in the paint)
FOUL by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by RICE,MAX

GOOD LAYUP by MILNER,LUKAS(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by MILNER,LUKAS

GOOD 3PTR by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS(fastbreak)
ASSIST by RICE,MAX

STEAL by AKOT,EMMANUEL

MISS LAYUP by RICE,MAX(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DEGENHART,TYSON

MISS LAYUP by DEGENHART,TYSON(in the paint)

TURNOVER by AKOT,EMMANUEL

TURNOVER by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by RICE,MAX
MISS 3PTR by RICE,MAX

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

VISITORS: Boise St.

40-37

42-37

44-37

47-37

47-39

47-41

V3

V5

V7

V10

V8

V6

GOOD FT by HAMILTON,BRYCE

MISS FT by HAMILTON,BRYCE

MISS JUMPER by MUOKA,DAVID(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by NUGA,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,BRYCE

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN
SUB IN by GILBERT,KESHON
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by MUOKA,DAVID
GOOD DUNK by MUOKA,DAVID(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN

STEAL by GILBERT,KESHON
GOOD DUNK by MUOKA,DAVID(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCABE,JORDAN

STEAL by MUOKA,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by MCCABE,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by MCCABE,JORDAN

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNLV

SUB OUT by RICE,MAX
SUB OUT by MILNER,LUKAS
SUB IN by KIGAB,ABU

SUB IN by ARMUS,MLADEN
FOUL by DEGENHART,TYSON

MISS 3PTR by AKOT,EMMANUEL

GOOD FT by KIGAB,ABU

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:46
19:46
19:46
19:27
19:11
18:55
18:55

47-42
47-43

47-45

48-45

V5
V4

V2

V3

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN
SUB OUT by GILBERT,KESHON
SUB OUT by MUOKA,DAVID

SUB IN by IWUAKOR,VICTOR
SUB IN by NUGA,MICHAEL

SUB IN by HAMILTON,BRYCE

GOOD FT by HAMM JR.,ROYCE
GOOD FT by HAMM JR.,ROYCE

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,BRYCE
GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,BRYCE(in the paint)
FOUL by IWUAKOR,VICTOR



MISS FT by KIGAB,ABU
REBOUND OFF by ARMUS,MLADEN

MISS 3PTR by DEGENHART,TYSON

REBOUND DEF by AKOT,EMMANUEL
MISS LAYUP by KIGAB,ABU(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS
MISS LAYUP by ARMUS,MLADEN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by DEGENHART, TYSON
ASSIST by AKOT,EMMANUEL

GOOD LAYUP by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KIGAB,ABU

MISS JUMPER by KIGAB,ABU

STEAL by DEGENHART, TYSON
GOOD 3PTR by KIGAB,ABU
ASSIST by AKOT,EMMANUEL

MISS 3PTR by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS
REBOUND OFF by KIGAB,ABU
GOOD JUMPER by KIGAB,ABU

REBOUND DEF by AKOT,EMMANUEL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DEGENHART, TYSON
SUB OUT by KIGAB,ABU

SUB OUT by ARMUS,MLADEN
SUB IN by RICE,MAX

SUB IN by SMITH,NAJE

SUB IN by MILNER,LUKAS
TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,NAJE

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,NAJE(in the paint)
FOUL by RICE,MAX

FOUL by RICE,MAX

SUB OUT by RICE,MAX

SUB IN by KIGAB,ABU

18:55
18:55
18:55
18:53
18:49

18:36

18:19

18:00

17:47
17:37
17:18
17:02
16:34
16:15

15:47
15:33
15:08
14:54
14:54
14:46
14:30
14:15
14:05
13:51
13:37
13:37
13:37
13:37
13:37
13:37
13:37
13:37
13:37
13:37
13:37
13:37
13:16
13:04
12:47
12:47
12:47
12:40
12:35
12:21
12:10
12:10
12:10
12:08

48-47
51-47

51-50
53-50
53-53

53-55

56-55

56-57

58-57

58-59

60-59

60-62

V1
V4

V1
V3

H2

V1

H1

V1

H1

V1

H2

SUB OUT by IWUAKOR,VICTOR
SUB IN by MUOKA,DAVID

FOUL by MUOKA,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by HAMM JR.,ROYCE

MISS LAYUP by HAMM JR.,ROYCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAMM JR.,ROYCE
MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by MUOKA,DAVID

GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,BRYCE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HAMILTON,BRYCE

GOOD 3PTR by NUGA,MICHAEL
ASSIST by MCCABE,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,BRYCE
GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,BRYCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MUOKA,DAVID
TURNOVER by HAMM JR.,ROYCE

GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,BRYCE

MISS 3PTR by HAMM JR.,ROYCE

FOUL by HAMM JR.,ROYCE

SUB OUT by NUGA,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by HAMM JR.,ROYCE
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN
SUB IN by GILBERT,KESHON

GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,BRYCE(in the paint)
FOUL by GILBERT,KESHON

SUB OUT by MCCABE,JORDAN

SUB IN by WEBSTER,JUSTIN

GOOD 3PTR by HAMILTON,BRYCE



MISS LAYUP by SMITH,NAJE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by AKOT,EMMANUEL
GOOD 3PTR by AKOT,EMMANUEL
ASSIST by KIGAB,ABU

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NAJE
GOOD JUMPER by KIGAB,ABU(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NAJE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by MILNER,LUKAS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KIGAB,ABU

SUB OUT by MILNER,LUKAS
SUB IN by ARMUS,MLADEN

REBOUND DEF by AKOT,EMMANUEL
GOOD LAYUP by KIGAB,ABU(in the paint)

MISS FT by KIGAB,ABU

ASSIST by SMITH,NAJE

REBOUND OFF by ARMUS,MLADEN
GOOD JUMPER by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by ARMUS,MLADEN

MISS JUMPER by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS(in the paint)

FOUL by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NAJE
TURNOVER by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by AKOT,EMMANUEL

SUB IN by RICE,MAX

MISS FT by ARMUS,MLADEN
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,NAJE
TURNOVER by ARMUS,MLADEN

MISS FT by ARMUS,MLADEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by RICE,MAX

SUB IN by AKOT,EMMANUEL
GOOD FT by ARMUS,MLADEN
SUB OUT by ARMUS,MLADEN
SUB IN by DEGENHART, TYSON

REBOUND DEF by KIGAB,ABU
GOOD LAYUP by KIGAB,ABU(in the paint)

11:37 63-62

10:49 65-62

09:38 65-64

08:54 67-64

08:40 69-64

06:30 69-66

06:13 70-66

05:36 72-66

V1

V3

V1

V3

V5

V3

V4

V6

ASSIST by GILBERT,KESHON

MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,BRYCE

MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,BRYCE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MUOKA,DAVID

SUB IN by HAMM JR.,ROYCE

REBOUND DEF by HAMM JR.,ROYCE
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,BRYCE

FOUL by HAMILTON,BRYCE
SUB OUT by GILBERT,KESHON
SUB IN by MCCABE,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,BRYCE(in the paint)

FOUL by HAMM JR.,ROYCE

REBOUND DEF by MCCABE,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by WEBSTER,JUSTIN

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN
FOUL by HAMM JR.,ROYCE

GOOD DUNK by HAMM JR.,ROYCE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCABE,JORDAN
FOUL by HAMILTON,BRYCE

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,BRYCE
SUB IN by NUGA,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN



FOUL by KIGAB,ABU

SUB OUT by SMITH,NAJE

SUB IN by ARMUS,MLADEN

GOOD JUMPER by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AKOT,EMMANUEL

MISS FT by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS
MISS FT by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS

FOUL by DEGENHART,TYSON

REBOUND DEF by KIGAB,ABU
GOOD LAYUP by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS(in the paint)
FOUL by DEGENHART,TYSON

SUB OUT by ARMUS,MLADEN
SUB IN by SMITH,NAJE

GOOD LAYUP by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,NAJE

SUB OUT by DEGENHART, TYSON
SUB IN by ARMUS,MLADEN
FOUL by SMITH,NAJE

SUB OUT by ARMUS,MLADEN
SUB IN by DEGENHART, TYSON

REBOUND DEF by KIGAB,ABU

05:22
05:22
05:22
05:22
05:22
05:22
05:22
05:06
04:39

04:36
04:17
04:17
03:56
03:56
03:56
03:56
03:56
03:56
03:56
03:42
03:42
03:42

03:14
03:11
02:58
02:50
02:30
02:30
02:30
02:30
02:30
02:30
02:30
02:30
02:30
02:09
02:07
02:07
02:07
02:07
02:07
02:07
02:07
02:01
02:01
02:01
02:01
02:01
02:01
02:01
02:01

01:37

72-68

72-69
74-69

75-69

77-69

77-70
79-70

V4 GOOD LAYUP by HAMM JR.,ROYCE(in the paint)
ASSIST by NUGA,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN
SUB IN by MUOKA,DAVID

V3 GOOD FT by HAMM JR.,ROYCE

V5
MISS JUMPER by MCCABE,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by MUOKA,DAVID
MISS 3PTR by NUGA,MICHAEL

FOUL by MUOKA,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,JUSTIN
FOUL by WEBSTER,JUSTIN
TURNOVER by WEBSTER,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by WEBSTER,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by MUOKA,DAVID
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN
SUB IN by HAMILTON,BRYCE
FOUL by HAMM JR.,ROYCE

V6

REBOUND DEF by HAMM JR.,ROYCE
MISS JUMPER by HAMM JR.,ROYCE
REBOUND OFF by NUGA,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by MCCABE,JORDAN

V8

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,BRYCE
SUB OUT by HAMM JR.,ROYCE
SUB IN by GILBERT,KESHON
SUB IN by MUOKA,DAVID

V7 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN
V9

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by GILBERT,KESHON
SUB OUT by MUOKA,DAVID
SUB IN by HAMILTON,BRYCE
SUB IN by HAMM JR.,ROYCE

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,BRYCE
SUB OUT by HAMM JR.,ROYCE
SUB IN by GILBERT,KESHON
SUB IN by MUOKA,DAVID

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN(fastbreak)

FOUL by GILBERT,KESHON



GOOD FT by AKOT,EMMANUEL

SUB OUT by DEGENHART, TYSON
SUB IN by ARMUS,MLADEN
GOOD FT by AKOT,EMMANUEL

MISS FT by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS
FOUL by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS

SUB OUT by ARMUS,MLADEN
SUB IN by DEGENHART, TYSON

MISS FT by KIGAB,ABU(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by DEGENHART, TYSON
SUB IN by ARMUS,MLADEN

MISS FT by KIGAB,ABU(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ARMUS,MLADEN
SUB IN by DEGENHART, TYSON
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMITH,NAJE

SUB IN by RICE,MAX

GOOD FT by AKOT,EMMANUEL(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by AKOT,EMMANUEL(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by DEGENHART, TYSON

SUB OUT by RICE,MAX

SUB IN by SMITH,NAJE

SUB IN by ARMUS,MLADEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by SMITH,NAJE
SUB OUT by ARMUS,MLADEN

00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:43

00:40
00:40

80-70 V10

81-70 V11
81-72 V9

82-72 V10

82-73 V9

82-74 V8

83-74 V9

84-74 V 10

SUB OUT by GILBERT,KESHON
SUB OUT by MUOKA,DAVID
SUB IN by HAMILTON,BRYCE
SUB IN by HAMM JR.,ROYCE

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCABE,JORDAN
FOUL by MCCABE,JORDAN

GOOD FT by HAMILTON, BRYCE(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by HAMM JR.,ROYCE
SUB IN by MUOKA,DAVID

GOOD FT by HAMILTON,BRYCE(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,BRYCE

SUB IN by GILBERT,KESHON

SUB OUT by MCCABE,JORDAN

SUB IN by IWUAKOR,VICTOR

FOUL by IWUAKOR,VICTOR

SUB OUT by IWUAKOR,VICTOR

SUB OUT by MUOKA,DAVID

SUB IN by HAMILTON,BRYCE

SUB IN by HAMM JR.,ROYCE

REBOUND DEF by NUGA,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,BRYCE

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,BRYCE
SUB OUT by HAMM JR.,ROYCE
SUB IN by WEBSTER,JUSTIN
SUB IN by MUOKA,DAVID

FOUL by MUOKA,DAVID

SUB OUT by GILBERT,KESHON
SUB OUT by MUOKA,DAVID
SUB IN by HAMILTON,BRYCE
SUB IN by HAMM JR.,ROYCE

MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,BRYCE



SUB IN by DEGENHART, TYSON
SUB IN by RICE,MAX

GOOD FT by KIGAB,ABU(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by KIGAB,ABU(fastbreak)
SUB IN by SMITH,NAJE

SUB OUT by DEGENHART, TYSON
FOUL by KIGAB,ABU

SUB OUT by SMITH,NAJE
SUB IN by DEGENHART, TYSON

00:40
00:40

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

36
36
36
36
36
27
27
27
27
27

85-74
86-74

86-75

86-76

Vi1
V12

V11

V10

FOUL by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN

GOOD FT by HAMILTON,BRYCE

GOOD FT by HAMILTON,BRYCE



